

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

MEDIA CONTACT:

Kal Gajraj (954) 882-6676 kal@harmonywaves.org

Holiday Spectacular Featuring Tony Award Winner Alice Ripley and Grammy & Emmy Award Winning Composer John McDaniel in Wilton Manors on December 9

Wilton Manors, FL – [September 23, 2024] – The Wilton Manors Business Association, City of Wilton Manors, and HarmonyWaves are thrilled to announce the highly anticipated Wilton Manors Holiday Spectacular, a festive concert event featuring Tony Award winner Alice Ripley and renowned Grammy & Emmy winning composer John McDaniel. This unforgettable evening of music and holiday cheer will take place on Monday, December 9, 2024, at Richardson Historic Park & Nature in Wilton Manors, FL.

Event Details:

Date: Monday, December 9, 2024

Time: 6:00 PM - 10:00 PM

Location: Richardson Historic Park & Nature Preserve

Tickets: Available now at www.HarmonyWaves.org. General Admission tickets are \$30, and VIP tickets are \$100. VIP tables are available for \$500 and include four (4) premium seats and a

Meet & Greet. Ticket prices will increase leading up to the event.

Alice Ripley, known for her captivating performances in *Next to Normal* and *Sunset Boulevard*, will bring her extraordinary talent to the stage, performing classic holiday hits along with Broadway favorites. Accompanying her on piano will be John McDaniel, a celebrated composer, arranger, and music director best known for his work on The Rosie O'Donnell Show and Annie Get Your Gun.

"We are thrilled to have two legends of the stage join us for this year's Holiday Spectacular," said WMBA President Ron Falk. "This event is the heart of Wilton Manors' holiday season, bringing our community together to celebrate the spirit of the season through world-class entertainment."

In addition to Ripley and McDaniel's dazzling performance, the evening will include local talent to be announced soon.

About HarmonyWaves:

HarmonyWaves (501c3) was founded in 2023 with the mission of harnessing music's transformative power to bridge divides, foster connections, and cultivate unity among diverse communities. Through the universal language of melodies and rhythms, HarmonyWaves aspires to create a world where people from all walks of life come together to share the joy, inspiration, and healing that music brings.

For more information, press inquiries, or to request an interview, please contact:

Kal Gajraj (954) 882-6676 kal@harmonywaves.org

For ticket information and updates about the event, visit <u>HarmonyWaves.org</u> or follow on <u>Facebook/Twitter/Instagram</u> @4HarmonyWaves.